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FUNDS FOR ADVISORY COMM:I'ITEE ON EDUCATION 

RESOLVES, 1961 

Chapter 110 

1263 

CHAP. 112 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Maine Society of the Sons of the American 
Revolution. 

Maine Society of the Sons of the American Revolution; appropriation. Re­
solved: There is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General 
Fund the sum of $200 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1962 for the purpose of 
procuring testimonials to be used in marking the unmarked graves of the sol­
diers of the Revolutionary War; and be it further 

Resolved: That with the approval of the Governor and Council, said sum 
shall be paid into the treasury of the ":Maine Society of the Sons of the Alner­
ican Revolution," with which they are authorized to procure and distribute such 
number of markers as may, from time to time, be required for the purposes 
herein specified. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 111 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Walter Lanoue of Limerick. 

Walter Lanoue; compensated. Resolved: That' there is appropriated from 
the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $350 to be paid to 
\Va1ter Lanoue of Limerick for damage to his house by the State Police in pur­
suing an alleged criminal. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 112 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Funds for Advisory Committee on Education. 

Advisory Committee on Education; appropriation. Resolved: That there is 
appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum 
of $4,258 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1962 and $4,258 for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 1963 for secretarial and other expenses of the Advisory Com­
mittee on Education. The breakdown shall be as follows: 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Advisory Committee on Education 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Effective September 16, 1961 

1961-62 

$2,34° 
1,860 

58 

$4,258 

$2,340 
1,860 

58 

$4,258 
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